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Attendance at all programs is an important and necessary part of the Confirmation Prep program. You must attend one
session for each program. EVERYONE MUST ATTEND THE ENTIRE RETREAT.

Orientation and Welcome Session — Parent and Youth attend one meeting.
Sunday, March 8 9:00 a.m. -10:00 a.m. —or —
Monday, March 9 7:00 p.m. —8:00 p.m.

*REGISTRATION FORM AND PAYMENT DUE

Session 1: DAY of AWAKENING—Confirmation Kick Off—ALL youth attend!!!
Guided and Strengthened by the Holy Spirit — Preparing for the Feast of Pentecost
Sunday, May 17 10:15 a.m. -1:30 p.m. begins with Mass, includes lunch!!!

*SPONSOR INFO DUE

Session 2: CALLED TO SERVE - In the footprints of the Saints! (CHOOSE 1)

Monday, June 15 12:30 p.m.-3:00 p.m. —or—
Tuesday, June 16 9:00a.m.—-11:30 a.m.—-or -
Monday, July 6 12:30 p.m.—3:00 p.m. —or—
Tuesday, July 7 9:00a.m.—-11:30 a.m. —or—
Monday, August 17 12:30 p.m.-3:00 p.m. —or—
Tuesday, August 18 9:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m.

*SAINT INFO DUE

Session 3: Baptism: Born in the Holy Spirit (CHOOSE 1)
Sunday, September 13 11:30 a.m.—-1:00 p.m. —or—
Monday, September 14 7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

* RETREAT PERMISSION FORM DUE
* SPONSOR CONVERSATION 1 DUE

Session 4: Eucharist: Nourished through the Holy Spirit (RETREAT)
Saturday, October 10 6:00 p.m. (begins at IHM with Mass — carpool to O’'Dwyer)
Sunday, October 11 11:00 a.m. (pick up at O’Dwyer)

* SPONSOR CONVERSATION 2 DUE

Session 5: Confirmation: Sealed with the Holy Spirit (CHOOSE 1)
Sunday, October 25 11:30 a.m.—-1:00 p.m. —or—
Monday, October 26 7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

*SERVICE LOG & REFLECTION DUE
* SPONSOR CONVERSATION 3 DUE

Celebration of the Sacrament of Confirmation*** TO BE DETERMINED BY THE BISHOP’S OFFICE. OFFICIAL NOTICE
WILL BE RECEIVED BY AUGUST 1, 2015 REHEARSAL WILL OCCUR THE WEEK PRIOR TO CELEBRATION.



